HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 591 by Representative Lyons

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "definitions;" and before "and" insert "to provide for exceptions;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 7, change " \underline{B} ." to " \underline{B} .(1)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 8, change "(1)" to "(a)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 9, change "(2)" to "(b)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, after line 10, add the following:
- 11"(2) The provisions of this Subsection shall not apply to any local law or12ordinance that exists upon the effective date of this Act."